any Owner or otherPerson except theFounder and thethen Owner of theAnnexed Property.

ARTICLE 3

Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions

3.1 Use. Notwithstanding anything to the contrarysetforthin the Declarationor this

Supplemental Declaration,no more than three hundred thirteen(313) dwelling units may be
constructedon theAnnexed Property,unlessFounder consentsto a greaternumber pursuantto a
declarationexpresslyand specificallyreferencingthisSection 3.1 and recorded in the Official
Records. Use of theAnnexed Property shallbe limitedto officeuse forleasingand management